H2.0-3.5FT SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
Maximum
fork height
h3 + s (mm)
Back

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H2.0FT H2.0FT H2.0FT H2.0FT
Model Fortens Fortens Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Yanmar 2.6L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Brake type Drum Drum Drum or
Oil-immersed
Drum or
Oil-immersed
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 471 471 471 471
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1623 1623 1623 1623
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3563 3563 3563 3563
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 5048 516 5048 516 5048 516 5048 516
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 1851 1712 1851 1712 1851 1712 1851 1712
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 7.00 X 12 - 12 7.00 X 12 - 12 7.00 X 12 - 12 7.00 X 12 - 12
3-3 Tyre size, front 6.00 X 9 6.00 X 9 6.00 X 9 6.00 X 9
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 965 965 965 965
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 967 967 967 967
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2170 2170 2170 2170
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 140 140 140 140
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3250 3250 3250 3250
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3900 3900 3900 3900
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2160 2160 2160 2160
4-7-1 Cab height (open cab) mm 2181 2181 2181 2181
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1061 1061 1061 1061
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 365 365 365 365
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3486 3486 3486 3486
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2486 2486 2486 2486
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1157 / 1317 / 1601 1157 / 1317 / 1601 1157 / 1317 / 1601 1157 / 1317 / 1601
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 100 x 1000 40 X 100 X 1000 40 X 100 X 1000 40 X 100 X 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm II A II A II A II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (6) b3 mm 1070 1070 1070 1070
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 107 107 107 107
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 160 160 160 160
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3820 3820 3820 3820
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4020 4020 4020 4020

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H2.5FT H2.5FT H2.5FT H2.5FT
Model Fortens Fortens Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Yanmar 2.6L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Brake type Drum Drum Drum or
Oil-immersed Oil-immersed
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 471 471 471 471
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1623 1623 1623 1623
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3902 3902 3902 3902
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 5778 624 5778 624 5778 624 5048 516
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 1782 2120 1782 2120 1782 2120 1851 1712
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 7.00 X 12 - 12 7.00 X 12 - 12 7.00 X 12 - 12 7.00 X 12 - 12
3-3 Tyre size, front 6.00 X 9 6.00 X 9 6.00 X 9 6.00 X 9
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 965 965 965 965
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 967 967 967 967
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2170 2170 2170 2170
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 140 140 140 140
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3250 3250 3250 3250
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3900 3900 3900 3900
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2160 2160 2160 2160
4-7-1 Cab height (open cab) mm 2181 2181 2181 2181
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1061 1061 1061 1061
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 365 365 365 365
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3559 3559 3559 3559
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2559 2559 2559 2559
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1157 / 1317 / 1601 1157 / 1317 / 1601 1157 / 1317 / 1601 1157 / 1317 / 1601
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 X 100 X 1000 40 X 100 X 1000 40 X 100 X 1000 40 X 100 X 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm II A II A II A II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (6) b3 mm 1070 1070 1070 1070
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 107 107 107 107
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 160 160 160 160
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3887 3887 3887 3887
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4087 4087 4087 4087
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2216 2216 2216 2216
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 629 629 629 629

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H3.5FT H3.5FT
Model Fortens Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Yanmar 3.3L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Brake type Drum Oil-immersed
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 3.5 3.5
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 483 483
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1700 1700
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 4799 4799
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 7319 980 7319 980
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 1797 3002 1797 3002
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 28 X 9 - 15 28 X 9 - 15
3-3 Tyre size, front 6.50 X 10 6.50 X 10
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 965 965
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 967 967
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2195 2195
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 140 140
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3055 3055
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3805 3805
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2185 2185
4-7-1 Cab height (open cab) mm 2206 2206
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1086 1086
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 390 390
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3734 3734
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2734 2734
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1186 / 1321 / 1601 1186 / 1321 / 1601
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 50 X 120 X 1000 50 X 120 X 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm III A III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (6) b3 mm 1070 1070
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 132 132
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 185 185
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 4063 4063
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4263 4263
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2380 2380
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 647 647
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed with / without load km/h 20.0 21.1 20.0 21.1
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 20.0 21.1 20.0 21.1

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H3.0FT H3.0FT H3.0FT H3.0FT
Model Fortens Fortens Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Yanmar 2.6L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
Electronic Powershift
1-speed
Yanmar 2.6L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Yanmar 3.3L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Brake type Drum Drum Drum or
Oil-immersed Oil-immersed
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 500 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 483 483 483 483
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1623 1623 1623 1623
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 4612 4612 4612 4612
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 6640 972 6640 972 6640 972 5048 516
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 1823 2789 1823 2789 1823 2789 1851 1712
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 28 X 9 - 15 28 X 9 - 15 28 X 9 - 15 28 X 9 - 15
3-3 Tyre size, front 6.50 X 10 6.50 X 10 6.50 X 10 6.50 X 10
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 965 965 965 965
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 967 967 967 967
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5 6 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2195 2195 2195 2195
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 140 140 140 140
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 3055 3055 3055 3055
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3805 3805 3805 3805
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 mm 2185 2185 2185 2185
4-7-1 Cab height (open cab) mm 2206 2206 2206 2206
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (4) h7 mm 1086 1086 1086 1086
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 390 390 390 390
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3633 3633 3633 3633
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2633 2633 2633 2633
4-21 Overall width (5) b1/b2 mm 1186 / 1321 / 1601 1186 / 1321 / 1601 1186 / 1321 / 1601 1186 / 1321 / 1601
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 50 X 120 X 1000 50 X 120 X 1000 50 X 120 X 1000 50 X 120 X 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B mm III A III A III A III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (6) b3 mm 1070 1070 1070 1070
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 132 132 132 132
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 185 185 185 185
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3960 3960 3960 3960
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4160 4160 4160 4160
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2277 2277 2277 2277
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 618 618 618 618

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H2.0-3.5FT H2.0-3.5FT
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Yanmar / 4TNE92 Yanmar / 4TNE98
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 33.9 43.0
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2700 2600
7-3-1 Engine torque @rpm (1/min) N-m 143 @ 1400 189 @ 1700
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 4 / 2659 4 / 3319
7-8 Alternator output A 120 120
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 200 24 / 200
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Automatic Powershift Automatic Powershift
8-11 Service brake Type Drum or Oil immersed Drum or Oil immersed
8-12 Parking brake Type Mechanical Mechanical
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 0 - 155 0 - 155
10-2 Oil volume for attachments  (10) l/min 75 75
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l 45.8 45.8
10-4 Fuel tank, capacity l 52.8 52.8
10-7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat (11) Lpaz dB(A) 79 79
10-7-1 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC Lwaz dB 102 102
10-8 Towing coupling, type DIN 15170 Yes/Pin Yes/Pin
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Hyster Fortens X
Hyster Fortens Advance X
Yanmar 2.6L diesel engine X
Yanmar 3.3L desel engine X
Anti-Clog Radiator X
Radiator Screen X
Upswept Exhaust X
Horizontal Exhaust X
Exhaust Wraps X
Powertrain Protection System with Engine Shutdown X
High Air Intake X
High Air Intake with Precleaner X
Heavy Duty Air Filter X
Electronic Powershift - 1 Speed Transmission X
DuraMatch™ - 1 Speed Transmission X
Drum brakes X
Oilimmersed brakes X
DRIVE
Traction Speed Limiter pre-set to 13km/h (Adjustable)* X
Multiple Traction Speed Limit 13/6 km/h (Adjustable)* X
Indoor Speed Reduction* X
Standard Tread X
Wide Tread X
Dual Tread X
7.00 x 12 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Drive Tyres - H2.0-2.5FT X
DRIVE (continued)
7.00 x 12 Non-Marking Pneumatic Shaped Solid Drive Tyres X
7.00 R12 Pneumatic Radial Drive Tyres X
28 x 9 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Drive Tyres - H3.0-3.5FT X
28 x 9 Non-Marking Pneumatic Shaped Solid Drive Tyres X
28 x 9-15 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Special Wide Rim Drive Tyres X
225/75 R15 Pneumatic Radial Drive Tyres X
6.00 x 9 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Steer Tyres - H2.0-2.5FT X
6.00 x 9 Pneumatic Radial Steer Tyres X
6.00 x 9 Non-Marking Pneumatic Shaped Solid Steer Tyres X
6.50 x 10 Pneumatic Shaped Solid Steer Tyres - H3.0-3.5FT X
6.50 x 10 Pneumatic Radial Steer Tyres X
6.50 x 10 Non-Marking Pneumatic Shaped Solid Steer Tyres X
LIFT STD OPT
2 Stage Limited Free Lift X
2 Stage Full Free Lift X